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DNR Records Center 

Schedule of Fees 
 
  

Activity Fee 

File search/research, retrieving and preparation, and 
copying/scanning of document 

First hour free, $20.00/hour for 
each additional hour  
(charged in 15 minute increments) 

Copy to paper 
First 10 copies free, $0.10/copy 
for each additional page 

CD/DVD $5.00 

Faxed Copies $1.00/page 

Maps Larger than 11”x17” Available by request at cost 

Email Search – Records Review $23.00/hour 

Email Search – Legal Review $32.00/hour 

Shipping Available Upon Request Standard mail delivery: free* 

 
*Overnight or expedited shipping available at customer expense. 
 

Fishing and Hunting License Lists* 

Hunting, Fishing, Fur Harvest, Habitat Fee, Migratory Bird 
(HIP), Commercial Fishing, Turtle, and Game Breeders 

$0.05/name  
 
Non-Profit Groups: $0.01/name  

 
*Iowa Code section 483A.22A authorizes the Department to charge fees for lists of licensees in 
the groups described above in excess of copying costs, digital image conversion and staff time.     
 
 

Specialized Queries of Databases 

ATV, ORV Snowmobile, Boat $35.00 

Solid Waste $35.00 

Animal Feeding Operations (AFO) Free 

Other databases 
$35.00/hour per staff time to 
process 

 
Deposit 
 
If the estimated total fee for services exceeds $25, a 50% deposit will be required. 
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